Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 1/3
15-inch 100mm Midbass Driver
SML1510014
Features:
1. Excellent performance of Nd magnetic speaker
Make the whole sound field wider, ensure the service life, sound quality clear and no noise
2. Thickening and overstriking basin frame
Sound transmission far, balanced audio band, it can do well at any time, clear and beautiful sound quality without
distortion
3. NdFeB magnet
Neodymium magnetism can obtain better magnetic density while guaranteeing heat dissipation.
4. Strong motivation, shock feeling
Focus on speakers manufacture for 11 years, this unit is manufactured by imported 97 magnetic octagonal
speaker, the bass effect is powerful and shocking and the midbass is crisp and comfortable.
Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 2/3
Specification:
Model SML1510014
Description 15-inch 100-core midbass speaker
Installation aperture About355mm
Diagonal screw hole About 387mm
Height About 175mm
Magnet material Neodymium
Frame material Cast aluminum frame
Rated Impedance 8 ohm
DC Impedance 6 ohm
Rated Power 500 Watts
Maximum power 1K Watts
Sensitivity 98 dB/1W/1m
Frequency range 40-3K Hz
Resonant frequency 37Hz
Electrical Quality Factor Number 0.25
Mechanical Quality Factor Value 12.2
Total Quality Factor Number 0.24
Effective Volume 250 liters
Vibration Area 892.0cm2
Magnetic Force 22.2 Txm
Effective Mobile Quality 95g
Place of Origin Guangzhou, China
Net Weight About 6.5KG (No packaging)
Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 3/3